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IRA

USMO HANGRATEN on
Plot B How 16 Gr. 10 RIC I. BOTD
DUST OP BURIAL 13 Dec 48 DJSINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 64020598

VERIFIED maions inoBally
36374559

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A-
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 17750 15.04.48DAY NONTH YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER WANK ARM DUATE OF DEATH

ZOELLNER WILLIAM H 14062835 S.SC athe DAY MONTH YEAR

CEMETERY N
DISPOSITION OF

MARGRATEN - AACHEN 1 4601 80core DIST.PT

POT ROM GRAWE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH

XX 1 2 HOLLAND 1SECTION 8 - CONSIGNEE AND MEXT OF KIM 8.24 send

NAME AND ADDRESS or CONSONER NAMI AND ADDRESS OF of CN

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND CARL H. ZOELLNER (FATHER)

HIGHLANDS, NORTH CAROLINA

SECTION C - DISINTERMENT INO IDENTIFICATION

SERIAL NUMSER TANK DATE OF DEATH DATE

WILLIAM H. ZOELLNER 14062835 8/301 17 SEPTELEER 48

IDENTIFICATION TAO ON ASLIGIÓN IDINTIFICATION VERIFICO DY

ID USAGF P NILLIAN J. WOOD
310 CAPT. TA

SECTION PREPARATION OF FEMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

MATURE OF ELIRINI CONDITION or REALAINS OF DECON-
UNIFORM POBITION. REMAINS COMPLETE.

OTHER MCANS or IDENTIFICATION

NONE

MINOR DISCRIPANCES I

KONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND FLACED H casel

DATE 20 SKPTEMBER 1948 NY NILLIAN R. BAILEY, EMBALMER
CASKET SCALED BY EMBAINER (Signature

WILLIAN B. BAILEY WILLIAM B. BAILST

CASKET SOXED AND ALL TAGS, PLATE3, AND
JAMES W. PARKS ARKINGS VERIFIED BY

DATE 20/9/48 E IDENT. TECH. /ILLARD B. OWEN, CAPT. INF.
I hereby certify that al the foregoing operations were conducted and eccomplithed under my immediate supervision

and that the report cbove is carrect.

MBCmen FILE HAT

D. CAPT. ASMOTATEDSIGNATERE OF ORS INSPECTORA

J Prepare Disprepancy Repor: QMC Form

1 CERTIFY that the hyped names appearing

1294a above for major are discrepancies. the same pitts Raypond rude patto 8

&
of the original signatures on the No. 4 capy of 1194 concefnad

QMIC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46 1194 HN

R
ZETTER sun

1 MAR 1949
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
to

1 SHIPFED

FROM TO

END OF CONVITANCE NAME DE CONNOYSE

SGNATUES OF SHIPFER DATE MIGNATURE or RECENVER CATE

2 SHIPPEO

FROW TO

KIND OF CONVETANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPTER DATE SIGNATURE as RECENER DATE

1 SHIFPED

HRON TO

CIND or CONVITANCE NAINE OF CONVONER

SIGNATURE OF BHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF DATE

4. SHIPPED

PROM TO

KIND or CONNEYANCE NANE OF CONVOYER

SGNATURI OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE or RECEIVER DATE

5 SHIPPED

PROM 10

KINP OF CONNETANCE NAME OF CONVOHER

HICHINGE MOBLH
OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

WVBCHY1EM* HORTWID CVET H* SOEFTHEM (EN1HEB)

6. SHIPPED

PROM 10
XX. 3 HOTFYMD

KIND or CONVOYANCE NAME CP CONVOYER

OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECOIVER

1 SHIPPED

100M TO

KIND OF CONVERANCE NAME or CONVOWIE

SONATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE or RECEIVER DATE

P
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OM

all

1 Merch 1949

293/19t. William H. Zoollner, ASN 11 062 835

Plot B. Thow-16; 10
Mr. Carl H. Zoellner Croms

StU. 8. Commeny
Righlando Carolinm

Desz Mr.

This in to inform yon that the remaine of loved one

been Interred 80 racorded alde by mide vith com-
vito also esve their liven for thete

tary funeral condunted the at the timo of
burinl.

Atter the of the Anny Inve completed all flor? intermente,

the cemetery will be as by the to the
esto and of the Monmenta Commination. Tito

Commented construction
and the perment

also The vill of will the be including vith for the permants of the as

recorded aborre, the mank ar reting vhere approgriate, orgunization,
State, and date of desth. Any inquirion relativo to the type of her/-
abome are the molling of tha come to be tnacribed theroon, be

addressed to the Amertoan Tettle 25, n. c.
Your letter imclude the fall nomo, essinl number,
location nnd numo of the

While internente in progrean, the will nots be agem to
You my rest assured thet this find interment

vish fitting dignity and aclemmity and thet the genve-site will be estram

ryally end commentionaly mintained in perpebuity by the United

Goverment.

Binceroly yours,

in THOMAS 3.

-
Major Oeneral

The Genernal

cab
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IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA
NAST NOME - FIKIT NOWE INITINL SEATEL NIMBEN CRIOE

ZOELLNER, WILLIAM H. 14 062 835 5/Sgh
TETORY AELOMT COLEA CHTS COLDA HAIK 8175 DATE or DEATH

5'8" 151LB Brown BE
LAST 10 DA

8 apri45

Co"B" 48th ARMD INF. BN.
* OF BEATH OR PLWES LAST sees ***

Kellel national obringhause, Kermany on 8 Apr44
LIST ALL IN STATIONCO is c.s. PRIDA 14 SVEASCAS. with INÉLISIVE OATESVAT DACH,

DATER

Fit Bragg, n.c Feb 42 - mer 42

g Path,La man42 - nov 42
Feb Benmany, Ita how 42 - June 44

FODM ri AGO RECORDO

NO RECOPAS en REE

ANDICON
TATTORE wases

DENTAL CHART 26 Feet42
8 7 1 - 3 2 1 1 , .

all here
15 35 14 13 12 11 11 - 9 11 11 12 15 1N 1. :

LOWER CEET to

I CARIOUS / -

MOTAC PORM

: 1445 I-380 kridgemork, ate. " gan



your and Ye to n

THE
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goillner, William H.
Last Naze Firat Name

To Clinionl Records Branch

For disposition

The records show medical treatment ** follows:

Hompital From To Register Number

Sta. Hosp
It Benning In 18 Jen44 24 gan 44 206895

Jun 8 oct46 DPPB
Clerk Date Branch

AGRAC 1-363 14.46
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a
a

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE OF DOCICASED, ARONY SERIAL NUMIER AND REPONTED PLACE or DATE:

s/agt II. Zooldnor, 14 OGa 035

Plot 2x, 3, 2, 5 1947Unitod Statos Militazy Comobery
Hollann

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE a o
NOTE.-Tha kim should faraliarion with the contents of the Dispasition el Werld War II Armed Forces Dead," before

this When the proper part al this form is filled out and properly signed by the noxt af kim, it should be returned lathe
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT WASHINGTON 25. a C.. inthe

pestage free provided for this purpess
le you are the nest of kin or authoriped representative at mext of kim and des're to direct the dispesition of the remaira. please 411 in PARTI
of this form.

PART I

I, Carl H. Zoallner DE the by -00 the

de THA NONT or

MIDOWER YEARIS OLD OVER 21 YEAKS DLD

MITHER MOTHER OVER a YEAPS OLD SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONGHIP OTWER THAN ABCWE

WITH THE OPTIONS MADE ANNLABLE TO ME WITH RESPICET TO THE FISE RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATEO ADOVE NOW 00 DOCLAINE THAT IT 15 MY DESARE THAT THC ROMAING is plane - -** Ves the luss tile - Avre

IN A PERMABENT AMERICAN MILITARY CERITERY No llan l
1 BE

2 BX PETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES on MNY or THEREOF FOR INTOTMENT OY NOXT OF KIN IN A PRIVAIS CENETERY

AN) of
3. DE TO

THE HOMELAND or THC DECEASIO OR NENT OF KOM FOR INTERMENT ay NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRINATE CEMETERY LOCIATED AT
- DENETERE

A. DE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR TINAL INTERMANT IN A NATIONAL CENCTOTY LOCATEO AT
OF

(Pleme if your eum of a Socerion ather than the are desired by plaving - " des like proger

vis NO

THE NRMK DE THE DECIDED THE SERIAL SUMBOR AND GRADE ARE CORRECT ENCEPE FOR THE FOLLOWING (M - currections ane indivate

Next No the in the

socked 410 8/48

Heillaghus
COMC 345 MILITARY

PMIE 1
DE NOV 1948



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

AF

PART I (Cont/eued)

II os Page 1 et this form you hawe selacted Option Number2 or 3. or Option Number & with your ans funeral dealned a
other than the selected sational esmetery, complete one of these sections

L AS THE NENT OF KIN DO FURTHER DECLARE THANT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO - SENT TO THE FOLLONING PERSON WHO HAS 10 THEN

LAST NAME PRST NAME INITIAL

NUMDER AND CITY on TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE Q TERNITORY a
0.3. A as COUNTHY

EXPRESS OFFICE TELDGRAIH ADDRESS taTHE
NO

OR LAS THE NEXT OF KJS, DO PURTHER DECLARE THAKE 1 DESIRE THE REMAING to - SENT to THE FUNERAL DARECTOR IHHO HAG NORESD
TO PRICONE THEM: THE
FULL AAME CF FINEREL DERECTOR

NUMICR KND STREET OTY OR TOWS COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE 04 TERDITORY OF
0.5 A., OR COUNTAY

EXPRESS OFFICE reliread - TELDGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

PART
IS CASC or DMERGENCH THE NAMEAND ADDRESS OF THIC PERSON NEXT R LINE or KINSHIF APTER ME. MI FORTH IN THE or
WORLD 11 FORCES DEAD, 15
LAST ANM FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL TO

NUMBER AND SERECT CITY OR TOWN COUNTY on PROVINCE STATE OR TEINUTORY or
U.S.A. DA COUNTAY

DR ADDITIONAL - page an

il you am NOT the rext al kin autharized

ASENPLAINED IN THE PRMPHLET OF MORLO HARMED TORCES DEAO." AM THE NEXT or KIN AND THE INDINIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECTTHE to NOTIFY NOU THAT AM NOT THI

DISPOSATION OF THESAIO NANED DA PNOT 1 or THIS THE
SHOULO BE

1. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements rade by me in the foregaing document are full and true to

the best al my knowledge and LAIT SANE

Carl. H OF KINfallness
AND TO THE DOCEASES

Hellelgeed N.O.
- HENTED OM NUMEÍN ANO STROET

Subscribed and duly to perfore me according to law by the above-named this m1948 at city (or of Highlend N.C. county of macon
day of you

and State (ar Territury or

District) of

FraunB Coor
DE OPRICER 10*NOTE.-Page 4 is part at the sotarial attastation.

n.P.
CORTICIAL

PAGE 2 my can Exp. 7/19/48

-
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ART II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY

H yeu are the rest at kin and desire to relinquiah your dispesition authority, please ni in

I, THE
AS THE NENT or KIN or THC DECEASEO

NAMEO IN PART or THIS FORM. DO HERERY MELINQUISH MY RIGHTETO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION DE THE BEMAINS or THE DECCASED
THE MEET EXITTING PERION IN THE ORDER or ELIGNILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVONS

LAST NAME NAINE MIDDLE INITIAL

TO THE

NUMBER AND STREET CITY on TOWN STATE OR COUNTAY

WHON i UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVC THE TO DINECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS or THE DECCASED

OF DF

ENAME PRINTID DA
CITY -

PART III

M yeu are NOT the nest af kin authorized to direct the dispesition at remains, please 61 in PART III of this form.

TO NOTIFR YOU THAT AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHOMIDED TO DIRECT THE FIMAL DISPOSITION or THE REMAINS or THE DOCEASCO
NAMEO ON PAGA 1 or THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON. TO THE DEST or MY KNDWLEDGE is THE NEXT OF KIN TO MHOM THIS FORM
SHOULO DE DIRDCTCO.

LAST SIAME FIRGT MIDDLE INITIAL

TO THE DECENGED

NUMBER AND STREET CITH OK TOVN STATE on COUNTRY

ritory or

(MAME DE TIPLIO GOTY STANO
PADE 3
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

AM zemards and informetion enfered here will be considered as pari of the Notarial Attentation.

3 D

D
2402 X 3/2 this

PAGE 4

. . -



DECLASSIFIEDIAWEO13526

B/Sgt Villian H. Zoellner, It age 835

Plot xx, Rew 1, 2, 5 Docambor 1947
United States Hilitary
Margenten, Holland

Ne. H. Zooliner

Kighlands, Noerth Carolinn

Deaz Zoellner:

The people of the United States, through the Congrosa havo euthorized the
dieinbement and final burial of the hercia dose of World Wer II. The Quarter-

Genezal of the been entruated vith this ancred respensibility
to the homored Cend. The recorde of the Haze Department indicate that you may

bo the nestrest relativo of the viso gare hia life in the
service of his country,

The enclomed "Dimposition of Morld Waz II Forges Dead,"
ent explain the disposition, options and services inde
available to 200. by your If you are the next of kin according bo
the line of kinnhip n. net forth in the "Disposition of
Vorld War = Anmod Dosd," you are invitod to your wishea as to
the dimposition of the tommino of the docoscod by completing Part I of the en-
elomal form "Requent for Dimponition of Remainn. you degiro to rolin-
quinh your rightm to the mest in line of kinnhip, please complete Paurt II of the

encleeed ferm If you ere not the next of kin, plosso complete Part of the
enclesed form-

If you should elect Option 2, it is advicod that no funorol arrengemente

-
ether pernomal aspongemente be made until you ano furthor notified by this

office.

Will you plesso the enclosed forma, for Dieposition of
Bemminn" and mil in the encloued colf+addressed empelopo, which reguires no

postage, vithin 30 dayo after ite receipt by yout Its proapt vill

moid delaya.
Sincerely,

Incle B. LARICIN

Mojer Cenerel

The Generollosg

E
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for

a QMGYG 293
Zoellner, William H.

to
SN 14 062 835 2 October 1946

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr. and Mrs. c. H. Zoellner
Highlands, North Carolina

Dear itr. and Mrs. Zoellner:

This office promised that upon receipt of burial information
concerning your son you would be advised.

The official Report of Burial discloses that the rezaina of your
son were interred in Plot xx, Row 1, Orave 2, in the U. s. Military
Cembtery Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany.

The Var Department has now been authorized to remove the remains
of our honored deed, at Government expense, to the final resting place
which next of kin my designate.

When the necessary verification of records has been completed, a
letter with an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition"
form attached will be mailed to you. The *Request for Disposition"
form, when properly filled out, will constitute the formal expression
of your detailed desires as next of kin. Until you receive these forms,
therefore, it will not be necessary for you to communionte with this
office regarding this subject, unleas you desire to report any change
of address. The necessity for complete coordination of novement in
mang parts of the world makes it impossible, at this time, to estimate
when the sentioned forms will be mailed. Every effort, however, will
be made to shorten the time between now and the date of mailing and
your desires will be acted upon with a minimum of delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS F. LEWIN
Captain, QMC
Assistant
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7h y

SPOTO 293
Zoollner, william H.

MC
1 Saptember 1945

Itr. and Mra. c. H.

Häghlanda, North Carolina

Dear Mr. and Wrs. Zoellner:

Your letter has been referred to this office for information
concerning the logation of the grave and the zeturn of the renaina
of your son, the late Staff Sergeant Willian 8. Zoellner.

It is regretted to have to advise you that, up to the prosant
timo, information pertaining to the burial of the remaina of your
son has not been zoceived in this office. An inquiry in being nado
to ascortain information regarding the ronains of all our deceased
military personnel where burial information has not been received.
Upon completion of this inquiry you will be advined as to the remalts.

A notation has beem made on the official recorda of this office
that it is your desire to have the renains of your son returned, if
possible, to the Umited States for final internent,

Now that Japan has been defeated immediate plans are being
formalated with a vies to returning to the next of Icin the remaina
of their loved ones. This sagred duty will be carried out by the
Government at its expense and insofar as practicable in accordance
with the exprossed vishes of the legal next of kin, who will be
notified by this office well in advance of the actual return of the
remaina. The mission as a whole is world wide in soope and of neces-
sity time consunding, but you may rost assured that this office fully
approniates your dasiros and will do averything in its powar to fulfill
them at the earliest possible date.

This office regrota, sincaroly, the delay in anawroring your letter
and wishes to extend to you and Mrs. Zoellner its despest sympathy in
the losé of your son.

# THE GERERAL:
Sinderely yours, 1802

-

Venezuela

- ARTHUR L. WARREN
Colonel, QMC
Assistant CCP
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of
Highlands N.C.

Adg. gen. Ulio, may 27 1945
Washington, D.C.

Dear gen. Who, Three years and three

Service of Our country. One month after her
months ago today my son enlisted in the

was reported killed hostilities clased.

could WE bring our boy home: if so

how soon? he know how very much he

Wanted to come home and how much we
wanted him home. so how We'd like for his

bones to rest with ours in our own Natin

Land. Please if possible lit us know about

this as som as you can- or turn this
letter over to the proper one to ds this for

us please. off it is impossible to fing John

home try to find out for us where her

buried- He was in Belgium when last
WE heard from him in Feb. Thank your

Sincerely mrandmes C.H. our. Zoellure
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His rankand affress NEAL,

Light William Henry Zoellner, 14062835

48th armosed Inf. Bn A.P.O.25%

was reported Killed in action april 8"in Germany

His Dir. 7th armored.

A
20/20/20

the Signature

of sign 0 NAIR I 311188 8 IND

62:2 VA OE
THIS +

1122521 6 Mrs

&
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SPITO 293

Zoollner, William H.
8. N. 14 062 835

200
8 1945

Mr. and Mra. c. H. Zeellner
Highlands, Morth Carolina

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Zoellner:

Tour letter of rocent date requesting information concerning
personal effecta of your son, the late Staff Sergeant Willim H.
Zoollner, has bean regeived in this office.

Insmauch as the REfects Quartersuster, Arny Effects Buromu,
Kansas City Quertermenter Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kannas City 1,
Wisscuri, has juriadiction over mattere pertaining so the disposition
of personal effects of our depensed military personnel whose destha
occur oversess, a eopy of your communication has bean formurded to
that office for a ppropriate attention and action.

Thia office regrots, sinceroly, the delay in anamering your
letter and wishes to extend its deapest in the losa of your
son.

208 TR GENKEAL:
Sincerely yours,

ARTHUR L. WARKEM
Colonal, QUC
Assistant

ML
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

MEMO SLIPTO THE FOLLOWNIS IN ORDER selenes

NAME OR TITLE BULLING AND ROOM INITIALS

1 Director, Memorial Division OGMC djn
Roon 1007 Temp "c" Washington 25, D.C.21"June 45

2

3

R
RE: Staff Sergeant William H. Zoellner,

14062835

1. The attached communication, is forwurded
for appropriate action.

2. Staff Sergeant Williem H. Zoellner, 14062835,
vsa killed in action on 8 April 1945 in Gernany.

3. Inquiry regarding decorations ie receiving
attention.

1 Inclosure
Cpy ltr 8 June 45(1)4)

noa
gring

DI
2020

8
or BUBLOING Ano ROCOM DATE

Chief of Staff & Var Department Sub-8ec21 Jum 15

Invea & Corres Cas Br. Room 4631 TELEFHONE

79030

A.0.0. Form 0135 Tha Form - D. A. 0 o =19H44 wash BAY Dei cand water -

-
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HEADQUARTERS ARMY SERVICE FORCES

MEMO ROUTING SLIP
TO THE FOLLONTIG IN ORDER INDICATED

NANC on TITLE ONGANIZATION BURLDING AND ROOM INTIALS

1
DATE

2

3 fun 22 1

MENORIAL QUVSSION

NAME ORGANIZATION ASD ROON DATE
FROM

TILETHONI

-

w.m Perm: aus Tha Torma v I.A.0.0 Form 0015 25 Marrh 1044,

- - wish be und - .-
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Highlande, N. c.
June 8, 1945

My dear Mr. Stimmon:

Your letter of May 26th came today. Thanko for your

lovely vords of aympathy. Our son sent us a Purple Heart and

an Oak Leaf Cluster from England just as he MSB going back into

combat on Dec. let, 1944. Thought beat to tell you but if ve

are due this one ve vill be very grateful. We almo hope his

personal effecta vill be found because we underatand be von the

Modal of Verdin in hie dash across France. Ve received the book

given hin by Gem. Sylvester, letters of gratitude by the mayora

of tosma liberated 11 vas recorded in that, he vas in 7th Armored.

A good soldier.

Sincerely

Mr. and Mra. c. E..Zoellner

Highlande, N. c.
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CORROCTIONS AND to FURKAL AS INE FBON AG CASTIALITY CAHD

-
MAME

RANS
-

ASS

-
DRGANIZATION ARMD JNF. Br.

DATE OF DEATH - 8 APR. N

-
PLACE OF

causE 07 DGATH

- d.E.
(Signeture)
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REPORT 8T.RICT OF BURIAL
10 Apr. 45.

TM 16AM AND Dase
sulet

20ELLNER WILLIAM H. S/Sg: 14062835
Name not Annal THA

Unknown 8th A.D.
Ush

Obernirchen, Germeny 7 Apr. 45 Bst. Saw Neck.
Date - soloo

Casso sif

1000-hr8, 10 Apr. 45 Ittenbach # 1 y 678-310
Tham and - Hasa - Hame - uf

2 1 G Pern.
Number Tree et Manker

Depending of Tage: Burind with Sody Vea No la Marker Tea Naxa

If No Identification Tage

ETO Card.
Drivers License.

Wha of identification wite burled body! 004

-
inconclusive

To deternine Right or Left vise Deceased's Right and Left.

Who is buriod on:

Decessed's Rigät Nails, James H 34782002 3
No Carve Na.

Deceased's Leal: Coyne, Terrence M 16200558 1
Nom Baxal %a Rank 24s

of Das whw
M of - - affxed sa in below:

VILLINE
14062835 T48 43 A

Encergency Addressee

CARL H.

Addres

Religion

Listenty Tersonal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

they
th

Reinterred US Military Cenetery Molland,
Plos Row 1. Grave 2. SLOANE

8
Guey a Elter we CMC

tENRY CLLIS Jr are

RESTRICTE SMCComir
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at IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands If unable to objain 2

complete of Fingerprints, Take Thone Yee Cas, and 54 in

the following:

Height laundry Markst
Weight: Number of Ride:
Color of Eyei: Wear Clauses? 31sure0
Color of Hair: is Tooch Chart Attached?

sa Race: $ 794
have medical à chart, if -

pericenal 521 in chart belew. le bislow, 3and descabe any

-
student whod das

13

025

Note below identifying cluss usch 46
probablic o gasization of deceased, -

shallbez

H
M

TOOTH Il this is an Isolated Burial, make a of the Location,

-
with Landmarks If more sgace reeded

attach separale shoct. Indicate Nerth

- JHA
0

(TOLittle
6

x
b

-

4

:8.8 122954

ao
SE

Lind
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REPORT OF BURIAL
TM AND

30 august 1965

cigar
Zoallner William H. s/sct 14,062835
1- Name Fiom Nank No

Unk 3th Ardd Div.
Vea

Oberkirchen, Ger. 7 Apr 1965 SFW
PACK of Dase el Casse -

Tou

0830
3557-1945

Margraten VK 645482
Dete Nama of

- al2 1 XX Gross
Numim Farm Number al

Dupexidon of Tage: Turied with body Yea No Artorbed to Markor Tea No
If No Identification Tags

How were

ETO Card
Drivers Licenses

What of baried Precion Ittenbach Cerretery

Piot 0 How 1 Gravo 2

To determine Right or Len use Deceased's Right and Left

Who is buriod on:

Deceased's Right Coyne 16200558 Unk Unk 1
Name foral No. Ran'k Nox

Deceased's Lest: Mails 34782002 Pxt 7th Arnd Div. 3
Karma No Creve Ne

- of - Waw DanDY primo of la affxxi 5.1 in below:

Carl H. Zoellner
Name

HELLA Highlands, N. G.

HIGHLANDS N.C.

P
List only Porsonal Elfects Found on Boity and disposition of same:

All
memoral

Disinterring officer: RICHARD Av QM Or Heg Co.
Destrieted eliou &. well

Reinterring officer CLECN 8. VELLS, Jat aur, 603rd QM Or Reg Co.
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ales OF JAISUA ag.IF DECEASEL CINIDENTIFIED
- Take Fingerprints of Both Hands II coable to obtain a

completé - of Fungerprinte, Take Thost Tou Cass, and DE in

-
the followteg:

Height: Lavodry Markes
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Coloe of Eyes: TO 5 Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chars Attached?

- 20V Race
to or pessibis, hame madical interest the chart, if no modical .

chare la space below, Sand Describé ARP MAIN moles, diformities, 400.

totale et as

-
international le

are
to

will 04
ors

do Now any close - -
al descroped

-
S x D 1019

nailla bez sur Asi obaned a ant
15 1 anso insured

C .vto bertA at Jvi SOOSBIBE attall e
and

TOOTH CHART If this la 10 Isolated Barial, make a Sketalk of the
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: Indicate Narth:
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material LH JulD
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- could
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SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE EDGES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S

WASHINGTON 25. a.a

REPORT or DEATH
DATE 11 May 1945

PULL NAME ANAY MUMBER

Ecellmer, William H. 14 062 835 s/agt

- - m
AM BATE or

Highlando, N. c. Imfontry 30 App 1922

PLACE or CAUBE or BEATH BATE or

Buropean Area Killed in actica 8 Apr 45

-
BATE - ENTEY as

- -CURAEHT ACTIVE -- PUR
Area

- - -yor o yra,
.

Nrs. Mellie F. Zoellaor, mother, Eighlands, North Carolina

.
Mr. Carl H. Zoellmer, father, asma 8.8 abote

Mellie R. mother, samo as above

WAS TN PLYING

" - sumMADES MUTE STUTUS ARMENCE

VER

-
ves HO TOW VIDA HO - - -x x

/
ABEITICAMAL BARA ANDION

x BATTLE NON-BAYTLE

Sidence of death recid in WD 22 Apr 45
Expert Infantryman (Sourue and date of order vill be furnished when received)

FILE
MAY 1 9 1945

an THE SECHETARN - -
... .....

***Y EFFECTIO SUNDAU

EXALIAL BRANCE FILE

REHindbley

-
...

WEY. no 301 FILE

ND 7W13 FORA ND FORM , DECEASER 1804,

1 1145
WHICK MAY INK EUED ENTIL EUSTING STOCKE ANE
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SENSITIVI SURFACE - HANDLE El GES: ONLY
506814

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S

WASHINGTON

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE 11 May 1945

PWA
PERIAL NUMBER

Zcellner, William H 14 062 835 s/agt

NOME - de BATE

Highlands, N. c. Infontry 30 Apr 1922

PLACK or DERTA or DATE or

Europeen Aren Killed is action 8 Apr 45

or DATE or - -CURBENT NETIVE BERNICE PAY
Buropean Area

- -
27 7eb 42 ver B yrs.

*

Mrs. Mellie 3. Zoellner, mother, Highlands, Morth Carolina

IMAME AMr. Carl E. Zoellner, father, ase no above
Wellie B. Zoeltner, mother, Gome as above

wws - PAN
PAN

- UNE or 23th ABSENCE

-
STATIL

N°
-

YEA NO YES

-
VER

- - - -x x

BATE
x BATTLE NOM-BATTLE

Ejidence of death reo'd in VD 21 Apr 45
Expert Infantryeam (Sourue and date of order will be furmished when received)

asogeror THE - -...... ... ARME EFFEETS BUREN#

WANCH FILE

-***
.....

wo THE FORM - AGO FORN 10-1. 1 1944,
1 1945

VHICH BAN NE UNTIL CESTING anocka ARE mot
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RTB:VK:cw
506814 September 80, 1945

ROGISTIRED MAIL

Dear Mr. Zoellmer:

son, Staff Sergeant William
E. Zoolinar.

N'1



PEHALTY nom PRIVATE USS TO

WAR DEPARTMENT

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE 5300

-

OFFICIAL BUBINEES

1
6
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Summery Court-Martial
ARMI SERVICE FORGES

KANSAS CITT QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Cace No. 506814

601 Hurdeaty Avenue
Kannes City 1, Missouri Date 4 Angust 1945

SUBJECT: Report of tranametion in disposing of the offonts of

William H, Zoelluer 14062335 into a.

(Nume of decossod (arny Surial Number)

Staff Sergeant Infantry who died
.

(Grisde) (Organigation, Army or Servico)

on the 8 day of April , 19 $5, at Burop: Area

TO
: The Adjutamt General, Mar Department, Mashington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convenod at Kunana City
Mo. Pursuent to S.0., 228 Ho., Depot, dated 25 Suptomber 1943, for the pur-
pose of dispouing of the effects of the above-nated soldier, or person subject to

military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or vidom of decedent being prozont at
decedents comp or quarters, effects of decedent formardod to this Summory

Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors oned decedent'a estate 8 none of which the /sum of

$
none usa collected. (If nothing vos found due or collected, atato "Mone';

othervise sttech itonimed statement of sums and ecllected.) (Incl. .)

none
o. Decedent owed undisputed local creditora the of 3

which hes been pald by the Sumnary Court-Martinl from funda of decedent. (See

inclosed receipt - Incl. )

4, Disposition of decedent's effecta (leas nomey pald ereditore, if any)
has been made by the Sumnary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartornater
CorPo, at Government expenso to person found entitled (See Summery Court-Martial

FINDING belom)

FINDING

Before is Summary Court-Murtial which at Kansha City, Missouri, on

1 August 1945
,
pursonnt to Special Orders 228, Hondquarters

Depot, dated 25 Septegber 1943, the application or affidavit of

Carl H. Soellnor for the effeets of the de-
censed soldier, or person subject to military las, now in the posseasion of the

United Stateu, with other rolevant evidence, duly conaidered;

thereupon, this Sunnary Court-Martial finds that, under the of

Carl H. Toellner 0:
A.W. 112,

(thane of person found entitled)

Highlands state o
,

(Bunber, Street or Avente) (City, TOWN or Village)

North Carolina father
, is the of t!

(Rolationahip or Capacity)

sbove-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects,

(Signaturo of Sumnary Court Officer)

of JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel. q.M.C.

(Nane, Rank, Organization)
SUNMART COURT MARTIAL

ECP. QM Forn 75
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5065y August 8. 1915

Mr. Carl n. Zeellmer
Highlands, North

Dear Mr. Tenillar:

The Army Effeete Burewa has received from oversesa
some personal effects of your son, Staff Sergemat Willikm H.

I - Inclosing . chack for $12.01. representing
funds which belonged to him. 1 an also !polosing -personal
oard which included in his effeots. The persinder of the
property is baing formarded to you in one peokage.

If, by wey chance. the property has not recohed you
at the expiration of thirty days this date, plesse notify
se and tracer will be imstitutado

The setion of this Buromu in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the resipient.
Suoh property 1a formardad for distribution according to the
lawa of the state of the soldier's legal residense.

I regret the cirounstanoes prompting this lebber,
and wiah to expresa my aympathy in the losa of your spm.

Yours vory truly,

68/
c. B. QUINN
2nd Lt. COMC
Chief, Files Branah

2 Inola=
Fersonal Card
Cheok

PB
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ARMY SERVICE PORICES
EFF3CTS

FOR SHIPMENT Mr. Carl H.

Highlands, Worth Carolina
SHIP 701

S/ügt. William m. Zoollnor

Effeets of:
Nene 10062535

ASM 506814 D

Caze Ne.

78.

the
DATE 17

august 1945 Rale
Cuartorgaster

Inclose Buroau Chock Benome G.T.
Acct. No. 132598 in name
Amount Plins rementod

Incloze itam Diery melShip *Valuables* !tom(s) Laundry

120951df

Accounting Brench.
Tarehouse Division 132598

Filna Branch, Adt. Div.
506814

August 20 45

Carl H. Zoellnor 12.01

Twelve and 01/100

RISTARTOS: Tranked
Est. Exp. Chan.
Est. Fet. Chga.
No. of puckages I 85

EKShinning Clork

Eff. QM Form 14 (25 Deo 44)
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E7PECIS BUREAU
INVENTLAT

50681444CASE 10.

TIFED

Is

7-9-85
STATES

dec.
DAME

Willian. H. Znalinar
()

A.S.N.

14062835

RANK
s/sgt.

und.

AQCOUNT NO.

12.01 5012095185 132598df

7-274

Eff. que Form 11a (10 Peb
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PACIOSE DESCRIPTION DECEASED
ARMY EFFEGTS BUREAD INVENTORY MISSING

P.C.N.

#1 fly TALLY

506814
NO. 9960
INV.

the
DATE

23dry
ORIG. 50.

NAME William H Soclment or

PARK Helple FOx

A.S.M. 14062835 10. 22

LARETS

7th ann
Dir

selt
&

ass. in 2492, CLOPE or
Cleth, wwsh toCost: trushas Came

Pr. Footlegker

Slower, FT. Glasses OR
Hendwerchiefs

meadenar Lighters SOORS,

Juckets rifot Log

Pen,

searts nencil, Mechanical

Shirts Pipes Lettors
Socks, 7f. Popers, Perseral

Ties Thotos

Torela sings Shoe Shine Articles

Pr. Tobanco

Trunks, Pr. Tolle: erticlos

efforts some
stationery

3.5.

Serman mainsurement

+ SLL

Benef
REMARNS ATTACHMENTS FORM F51 FORM 4100

my C.76, goellnes. / Gr. Latel

Heighlands n.c. / Iden Card
/ Sincentry

WEISHT G.1. REMOWED

SPORTIGE

IDENT. TAGS

C.A.T. your ENd
REMOVED

DIARY
REMOVED

WIREHOUSC SPACE STERES

2253 mu
DAFE SHIPRED LOCKED

STORADE
ass AP

INVENTINIED SY
FEMONTO

PACAZO ET Marymartin
CHARLED EY 453 or FILM HEPOWED

ANDITIENIL

ett. ICM Fom 11 124 716 410
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NEMRES

Frowt 38 U.S.GOVT. CHECK SHORT

211-039
/MOUNT

Lee Frinkh
$ 10.00 U.S.

C the ifves wera
not in the insustoried by -

Maran INVONTGEY CLERN

Carly
aste

Eff. CM form 11 (1) Dic "



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

NAME H. 8/30T 2835

BAY PALLET 10X TALLY

9900
13 72

TIPE OF PAG WHSE SPACE INVENTOBIED

GHB

EA GM Form -
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- Boor No. Am 5 (UB
Mailed dircet to

KO by Rog
Ittenbach i 1 G a

FORD
hogister NO.

youch HO. 10 Apr 1945

Immentory of Personal oli

zoblinor william Re s/sgt. 14062035
(Last nase) (Pirnt inne) (MII) (Thank) No.l

no: Effects Compination APO 807, u. 3.
the ebere nound imDividunl of unk 7th Ann'd Div.

(Unft)

bumied by the 607th Reg. 00., or 10 Apr 1945.

Desicuated beneficiery: 1107 TO THIS

INTENCONY or
CLASS I CLUSS JI

1 lenifo
a aissora
1 stop watoh in case
1 ring 100 Froneh0
souvonir momey $10.00 U. S.
2 shoulder
1 billfold
picturos
1

E.H. JENISON

Mojer, F. B.

au linted abovo has bom turned into and Form 70 if
attached (ta riblion copy of ontery).

1037 to mas
and addresses of ang Panks in accounts may be

y certify thet the nborre itcam censtitue nll or the effecta, by
ma, of the ebove naned and tint they were to the xcrents

by TRUCK.

REYARNS
A. SHACKELPORD
1st U. OMC

QRO.

AC 35(sub)
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506,814
DS

-
Gerial No 14065925N
Grade. year Rank
Organization 74800 JAIVISION
uddress
Tearnit Relative

derress
tate tilled Action Hipapital Died ofin Diseaze

attle Area OBERKKHI to
to

lace al Burial THENEAGH Now
nint of Coordination

escription of Body

embers Missing

Signed

2-G
seye


